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No. of Sheep on
31st May.

1086. | 1887.

3efton,Arthur, Okain's Bay
Shadbolt, B. (Executors of), Dnrauchelle ...
Shrimpton, E. and J., Okain's Bay
Smith, A. A., Quail Island (Christchurch) ...
3now and Anson, Peraki, Wainui
Spragge, H. AV., Port Levy
3tanbury, J. P., sen., little River
Stewart, R. A., Barry's Bay
Streeter,John, Greeupark
Sunckcl, John, jun.,Long Road, Akaroa
Tanner, H. N., Tai Tapu
Tarcnder, Prancis, Little Rircr
Thacker, J. E., Okain's Bay
Tosswill, L. AV., Wairiri, Akaroa
Waghorn, A., sen., Little Akaloa
Wallis, George, Gorernor'sBay
Ware, Thomas, Okain's Bay
Wheeler, Matthew,Church,Gebbie's Flat ...
AVright, James, AA'ainui

180
'059

30
32

9000
1500
IOOO

'30
350
354
400

10000
1000

2250
160
900
130

2000

So
1163Nil
294

8150
1000

162
300

Nil
Nil

292
597

7000
IOOO
2000

I 20
700
29O

I50O

ASHBURTON COUNTY
(In Ashburton Subdivision).

Adair, R. AL, Seafield (Christchurch
Adams, Richard, AVakanui
Aitken, William, AVinslow
Alexander, Bros., Rosedale, Lauriston
Alington, C. S., Talbot Trees, Rakaia
Alington, G. II., Cairnbrae
Allan, AVilliam, Newland
Allen, W. F., Ashburton
Anderson, William, Flemington
Angus, James, Rosebank, Chertsey
Ashton, Matthew, Ashton
Aston, G., Ashburton
Aynsley, II. P. AL, Alount Hutt (Chch.) ...
Ayrton, A. II., Seafield
Baker, 11. G, Methven
Baker, John, Alethven
Ballance, AL, Hinds
Ballantyne, John, Alayfield
Hatty, Joseph, Cairnbrae
Baxter, J., Rakaia
Beach, James, Winslow
Beatty, Robert, Kyle
Bell, John, AVaterton
Bishop, J., Flemington
Blake, Richard, Tinwald
Bland, J. S., Green Home, Greenstreet
Bland, W. (Executors of), Orton Green,

Greenstreet
Boag, J., Cairnbrae
Body, G. W., Tinwald
Bond, AV. E., Ashburton
Bonifant,J., Ashburton
Boyce, S. E., Rakaia
Boyle, J., Greenstreet
Boyle, H. G. C, Hinds
Brake, James,Alayfield
Brick, D., Seafield,Lauriston
Brown, James, Netherby, AVakanui
Brown, John,Ashburton
Brown, Matthew,Highbank, Alethven
Brown, AV. J., Ashton
Brown AVilliam, Wakanui
Bruce, Murdoch, Seafield
Brydone and Allan, Rakaia
Buckley, D., Kyle
Bullock, Thomas, Grange, Ashburton
Burgess, George, Alayfield
Burnard, S. E., Ashburton...
Butterick, David, Bainton, Elgin
Cameron, Donald, Clunes,Alethven
Campbell, John, Mitcham, Lauriston
Campbell, Ronald, Chertsey
Capon, Robert, Lauriston
Carleton, J. H., Alt. Somer3
Carruthcrs, D. B ,Rakaia
Chalmers, J., Ashburton
Chapman, E., Drayton, Alethven
Chapman, S. and II., Willowhy
Chapman, AV. T., Ashway, Alford Forest ...
Chatmoss, Co., AA'inslow

270561 253237

3800
283

2620
1450
1049

90
625
700

IOOO
225
200

'7556
1184

2435
100
7'

1365
656

1074
87Nil

500
Nil
Nil

250
'4363

840
489
382

Nil
2633

77o
97

500
600
100

410
'5°
IOO

Nil

1400
2043

95
400
330
200
400
'52
358
280

445
357

97
990
360
490

1000
172

1350686

265
183
'34
500
380
270

Nil
Nil
1650
872
130

1510026
104
489

2000

3°o
16200

200

495
275

3520
900
373

1460
'335
7600

275- 3°o
2215
'5°
178600

5900
1300
234

6361

430
251
95°
30

'345
600
'95
360

1708Nil
191
600

54oo
1002

188
6553

No. of SI
31st I

I
I 1886.i __ I

loop on
ttay.

1887.

Chisnall,W., Hinds
Church,E. J. Greenstreet
Church,G. P., Lauriston
Clark,A. MoL,Rangitata (Tcmuka)
Clephane, Tliomas, Wakanui
Cochrane, John, Ashburton
Coe,George, Ashburton
Cole, George, Ashburton
Collins, James, Chertsey
Collison, E., Seafield
Collison,G., Seafield
Copland, James, Chertsey
Corbett, Hugh, Alayfield
Corbett, John, Scaview
Corbitt, John, Ashburton
Coster Bros., Blackford, Rakaia
Coster Bros., Lyndhurst, Rakaia
Coster Bros., Somerton, Rakaia
Coward, Gerald, Alethven
Crec, Rev. W., Alayfield (Leeston)
Croskell Bros., Willowby
Crosson, James, Ashton
Crowe and Lysaght, Tinwald
Croy, William, Ashton
Cullen, Hugh, Willowby
Cunningham, P., Dromore (Christchurch) ...
Dailey, Jeremiah, Lauriston
Dalton, Henry, Willowby
Dalton, T., AVakanui
Daly, Patrick, Lauriston
Davies Brothers, Waterton
Davies and Wilson, Tinwald
Davison, H. R. and A., Rakaia
Dawson, A., AVaterton
Dawson, A., jun.. Waterton
Deans, John, Waimarama (Riccarton)
Dcllow, James, Alayfield
Denshire, AV. B., Seafield
Dent, James, Lauriston
Dighy, Octavius, Ashburton
Digby, T. N., Ashburton
Doak, John, Wakanui
Dobson, E. H., Hinds
Doherty, Charles, Tinwald
Doig, Paul, Chertsey
Doig, Peter, Chertsey
Dolan, Daniel,Kyle,
Donaldson, Hugh, AVaterton
Dougharty, G. H., Alethven
Dudley and Northey, Tinwald
Dunbar, Peter, Lake Heron, Mount Somers
Duncan, J. and D., Rakaia
Dunn, John, Flemington
Dwyer, James, Elgin
Emerson, John, Hinds
F'crgus, William, Springburn
Fitzgerald, David, Wakanui
F'itzgerald, P., Ashburton
Ford, Joseph, Ealing
Foster, P. AL, AVinslow
Poster, J. P., Scoltesden,Ashburton
Frampton, H., AA7illowby
Friedlander, AL, Ashburton
Frisby, A., Harwell, Ashburton
Frisby, Robert, Ashburton
Gale,Charles, Alayfield
Galletly, James, Chertsey
Gardiner, J., Rakaia
Gardner & Pickering, Ealing, (Christchurch)
Gaul, George, Methven
Gerard, W., Double Hill, Christchurch
Gibson, Mrs. AL, Plainfiehl, Ashburton
Giddings, G.,Ashburton Reserve,Tinwald ...
Giles, AVilliam,AVakanui
Gill, William, Chertsey
Gilling, Robert, HincU
Gilmour, George, Ashton
Gilmour, Robert, Ashton
Godfrey, H. P., Ealing
Good, Joseph, Greenstreet
Goodwin, E. M., Ealing
Gordon, James, Kyle
Gould and Cameron, Methven
Graham,J. R. C. C, Ashburton

1501
182
730

520O
262
388
500

37
'S3
475

54
1385
200

410
70

2350a
6000
8123
1080
462
275
250
250
100
'S3

5800
200

293
500
130

2292
30

1740
579

7122

1819
IOOO

75
202

230
267
45

Nil

2500
122
500

8600
21 7
1.62
20O

Nil
Nil

404
Nil
1581

80
500Nil

21700
5100
8570
Nil

632
186
250

IOOO
IOO

330
7893
IOOO

40
243
120

Nil
Nil
Nil
'947
Nil
8594

24
Nil

700
327
647
356
73o
45
164

2273
250
95

1265Nil
6000
Nil
Nil

2540
230
180

'937
3378
6000

200
18

200
303
324
400
250
354
670
374

25
8076
1190

160

100

397
Nil

200

300
570

Nil
Nil
Nil
4220
1090

6S
322
400

'35°
1200

500
30000

3400
3200
Nil
1820

Nil
200

5°o
1420
2000

850
30000

IOOO

3200
106

'9'5
290
200
'95
216

13179
400

24549
9450

100

270
102

14170
Nil
20774
8000
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